Public notice



PROMULGATION BY-LAWS RCA18 17301 AND RCA18 17302

NOTICE is hereby given that the following by-laws were adopted by the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Borough Council at its regular meeting held on August 13, 2018 and become effective according to law.

BY-LAW RCA18 17301

By-law amending the *By-law establishing additional remuneration for the Borough Mayor* (RCA07 17132), so as to deduct from the total remuneration for this purpose the additional remuneration of \$15,000 that was adopted by the borough council.

BY-LAW RCA18 17302

By-law amending the *By-law concerning the remuneration of members of the Borough Council performing certain functions* (RCA17 17283).

Any interested person may read this by-law at the Côte-des-Neiges—Notre-Dame-de-Grâce Accès Montréal office, located at 5160, boulevard Décarie, ground floor.

GIVEN at Montreal, on August 22, 2018.

La secrétaire d'arrondissement,

Geneviève Reeves, avocate